

"457.7 and is not ordinarily resident in Canada,"

Strike out line 40, on page 33, and substitute the following therefor:

"tion 457.7, or

(d) with having committed an offence under sections 4 or 5 of the *Narcotic Control Act* or the offence of conspiring to commit an offence under sections 4 or 5 of the *Narcotic Control Act*,"

Strike out line 5 on page 34, and substitute the following therefor:

"graph 5.1(a), (c) or (d) applies shows cause"

Clause 53

Strike out lines 10 to 24 inclusive, on page 37, and substitute the following therefor:

"section (1), other than the offence of having committed a murder,

(b) with an offence mentioned in subsection (1), other than the offence of having committed a murder, and the offence is alleged to have been committed while he was at large awaiting trial for another indictable offence,

(c) with an indictable offence mentioned in subsection (1), other than the offence of having committed murder, and is not ordinarily resident in Canada,

(d) with an offence under any of subsections 133(2) to (5) that is alleged to have been committed while he was at large awaiting trial for an offence mentioned in subsection (1), or

(d.1) with the offence of murder or the offence of conspiring to commit murder,"

Strike out line 40, on page 37, and substitute the following therefor:

"any of paragraphs (b), (c), (d) or (d.1) applies,"

Clause 59

In the French version, strike out lines 16 and 17, on page 44, and substitute the following therefor:

"(i) peut la poursuivre et, quand toute la preuve a été recueillie,"

Add immediately after line 18, on page 45, the following clause:

"59.1 Section 474 of the said Act is repealed and the following substituted therefor:

"474. Where it appears to the justice that the accused has been deceived or misled by any irregularity, defect or variance mentioned in section 473, he may adjourn the inquiry and may remand the accused or grant him interim release in accordance with Part XIV."

Clause 64

Strike out lines 45 to 47 inclusive, on page 46, and lines 1 to 6 inclusive, on page 47, and substitute the following therefor:

"507.1 (1) Where an indictment has been presented to a court, a judge of the court, if he considers it necessary, may issue

(a) a summons addressed to the accused, or

(b) a warrant for the arrest"

Add immediately after line 12, on page 47, the following clause:

"64.1 Section 526 of the said Act is amended by adding thereto the following subsection:

"(3) Where an accused is arrested under a warrant issued under subsection (1), a judge of the court that issued the warrant may order that the accused be released upon his giving an undertaking that he will do any one or more of the following things as specified in the order, namely:

(a) report at times to be stated in the order to a peace officer or other person designated in the order;

(b) remain within a territorial jurisdiction specified in the order;

(c) notify the peace officer or other person designated under paragraph (a) of any change in his address or his employment or occupation;

(d) abstain from communicating with any witness or other person expressly named in the order except in accordance with such conditions specified in the order as the judge deems necessary;

(e) where the accused is the holder of a passport, deposit his passport as specified in the order; and

(f) comply with such other reasonable conditions specified in the order as the judge considers desirable."

Clause 76

In the French version, strike out line 34, on page 53, and substitute the following therefor:

"cle, lorsque la preuve a été recueillie"

Clause 91

Strike out lines 13 to 28 inclusive, on page 59, and substitute the following therefor:

"91. (1) Section 752 of the said Act is repealed and the following substituted therefor:

"752.(1) A person who was the defendant in proceedings before a summary conviction court and by whom an appeal is taken under section 748 shall, if he is in custody, remain in custody unless the